Tender No. KCA/EL-Floodlights/01/2023 Included Sub.Sch.1,2.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. All Communications shall be addressed to the Secretary, Kerala Cricket Association, K.C A Complex, T.C-24/131(1), Sasthamkovil Road, Thycad, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014 only.
- 2. The EMD of INR.1,00,000/- should be in the form of DD in favour Kerala Cricket Association, Thiruvananthapuram, payable atThiruvananthapuram.
- 3. All the Bid documents are to be send to this office by Registered / Speed post or manually submit to the Office address provided before 11 AM on 14.08.2023. Late tenders will not be accepted.
- 4. The copies of Permanent Account Number (PAN), GST registration certificate with signature duly affixed and Experience certificate showing experience in the execution of at least one similar work with KCA/Govt/Public sector undertakings during last 5 years as a contractor shall be submitted along with the tender. The GST REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE shall be submitted along with the tender.
- 5. The bid shall of three bid system where the bid shall be opened at the office of Secretary, Kerala Cricket Association, K.C.A Complex, T.C-24/131(1), Sasthamkovil Road, Thycad, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014 on the date and time mentioned in the Tender Notice. If the date fixed for opening of tenders happens to be a holiday, tender shall be opened on the next working day at the same time.
- 6. All other existing conditions related to the bids of Kerala Cricket Association will be applicable in this bid also. The tender documents is to be submitted in a sealed envelope indicating the bid number shall be submitted to the Secretary, Kerala Cricket Association, K.C.A Complex, T.C-24/131(1), Sasthamkovil Road, Thycad, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014 before the last date and time for submission of bid. Otherwise, the bid will summarily be rejected.

- 7. The pre-qualification/technical bid shall be opened at the office of the Secretary, Kerala Cricket Association, K.C.A Complex, T.C-24/131(1), Sasthamkovil Road, Thycad, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014 in the presence of the bidders/ their representatives who wish to attend at the above address, on the date and time mentioned above or the date modified and communicated through email or by telephone message. *The bidding authority reserves the right to modify/cancel any or all bids without assigning any reasons for such decision.* Such decision will not incur any liability whatsoever on the part of Kerala Cricket Association, consequently. Kerala Cricket Association will not be responsible for any errors like missing of schedule, data etc. while submitting the bidder/non receipt of document/delay, if any.
- 8. Hard copies of the following signed documents in original should be submitted to the Secretary, Kerala Cricket Association, K.C.A Complex, T.C-24/131(1), Sasthamkovil Road, Thycad, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014 on or before the due date of opening of the PQ bid in sealed and separate covers clearly super scribing the contents including the Bid number as mentioned below. The two sealed covers (2 &3 separately) which are mentioned below should put into a single cover along with cover containing EMD which also sealed intact and send to the office of the undersigned within the prescribed time.

Cover No.1- containing EMD

1. EMD in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Kerala Cricket Association

Cover No.2- "Pre-Qualification documents" containing

- 1. Copy of Work Order of similar works amounting to 75% of tender amount in any three years within last 5 years including current year.
- 2. Documents to prove qualification and experience in *at least 1 similar* work of *PAC amounting to Rs. 30,00,000/-*
- 3. Copy of PAN card
- 4. Copy of GST Certificate Registration
- 5. All tender documents, including conditions, duly signed

Cover No.3 - "Price Bid" containing

1. Sealed cover containing Quoted Tender Schedule

"Failure in submission of Cover No.1 in original will lead to the rejection of the tender. Price should not be mentioned in any other documents or anywhere else other than QUOTED TENDER SCHEDULE". If any discrepancy is noticed in the tender submitted by the bidder through the hard copy, the tender will be summarily rejected.

Important: It is to be noted that, the PRICE BID of the tenderers shall be opened only those who qualified Pre- Qualification.

Further details can be had from the Office of the Secretary, Kerala Cricket Association, K.C.A. Complex, T.C-24/131(1), Sasthamkovil Road, Thycad, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014 on all working days.

Secretary,

Kerala Cricket Association

K.C A Complex, T.C-24/131(1), Sasthamkovil Road, Thycad, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014

Thiruvanathapuram

Dated: 10.08.2023